

Provider Newsflash



A fax bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Washington Provider Network

Update to Enteral Nutrition Products Billing for Durable Medical Equipment Suppliers: Effective October 12, 2022

(Medicaid)

The Health Care Authority (HCA) has approved a new CES code edit: 9523, pattern 27504. This edit policy will deny claims from durable medical equipment providers when specific enteral nutrition products are billed without modifier BA (tube-delivered enteral nutrition products and supplies) or modifier BO (orally administered enteral nutrition products).

Specific codes affected are outlined in the Enteral Nutrition Manual published by HCA: https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/billers-and-providers/Enteral-nutrition-bg-20220701.pdf

Thank you for serving Molina members.